No.15-4/2015-Vig.III Government of India Ministry of Communications & Information Technology Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashok Road, New Delhi- 110001

Dated :24 Jan., 2016.

Particulars of the subject matter and order of Appellate Authority

Subject	Appeal under section 19(1) of RTI Act 2005
Name & address of the appellant	Shri Sunil Kumar Sawhney,
	87 A, Near Water Tanks, Rajpur Road, Subhash Nagar,
	Jammu-180005 (J&K).
Name & address of CPIO	Shri Sanjay Kumar,
	Dir. (VP) & CPIO,
	Department of Telecommunications,
	Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road,
	New Delhi- 110 001.
Date of application seeking information	18.11.2015
under RTI Act.	
Date of providing information by CPIO	21.12.2015
Date of appeal	30.12.2015
Information sought by the appellant	Information was sought in respect of 5 items. To provide date of
through an application under RTI Act.	receipt of application dated 19.09.2012, 05.12.2013, 03.01.2014 &
	19.08.2014 and action taken thereon. Present position of appeal
	case and time limit etc.
Information provided by the CPIO	The information sought was supplied by the CPIO vide its letter
	dated 21.12.2015 in respect of 2 items only i.e the date of receipt of
	application dated 19.09.2012, 05.12.2013, 03.01.2014 & 19.08.2014
	and action taken thereon and present position of the case i.e the
	matter is under examination. Remaining information in respect of
	3 items will be provided after disposal of the case.
Grounds of the present appeal	The CPIO has not provided complete information as sought vide
	RTI application dated 18.11.2015.
Prayer in the present appeal	To direct the CPIO to provide the requisite information as sought
	for vide RTI Application dated 18.11.2015.
Observations & comments of the	The CPIO, DoT to provide the information as sought for vide his
Appellate Authority	Application dated 18.11.2015.
Decision of the Appellate Authority	As the requisite information desired by the applicant pertains to
Decision of the Appenate Authority	the Director (VP) & CPIO, the same may be provided accordingly
	after disposal of the case.

(M. Akhaya) CVO & Appellate Authority

То

 Shri Sunil Kumar Sawhney, 87 A, Near Water Tanks, Rajpur Road, Subhash Nagar, Jammu- 180005 (J&K).
Shri Sanjay Kumar, Director(VP) & CPIO, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.